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I. Continuing Appropriations 747,947,607.51 0.000.00 0.00(747,947,607.51)0.00 389,942,950.75 0.000.00 1,739,820,917.73605,507.48 389,942,950.75 0.00 325,827,537.490.00 0.00 0.000.00 31,410,438.8132,704,974.4532,704,974.452,129,763,868.482,205,683,814.67

389,942,950.75 0.00747,947,607.51 0.000.00 0.000.00 325,827,537.490.00 1,816,346,371.40(747,947,607.51) 0.00 389,942,950.75 32,704,974.45 32,704,974.450.002,206,289,322.15 31,410,438.810.000.00Unobligated Allotment 0.00 2,205,683,814.67 605,507.48

(747,947,607.51) 0.002,129,763,868.480.00 389,942,950.75 0.000.00 0.00 32,704,974.45 32,704,974.45 325,827,537.49I. Agency Specific Budget 0.00 31,410,438.810.00389,942,950.75605,507.48 0.00 1,739,820,917.730.00747,947,607.510.00 0.002,205,683,814.67

Training and Scholarship Expenses 0.00 75,757,513.89 75,757,513.89 0.00 0.00 75,757,513.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 0.00 227,850.00 227,850.00 0.00 0.00 227,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 0.00 227,850.00 227,850.00 0.00 0.00 227,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Scholarship Grants/Expenses 5020202000 0.00 75,529,663.89 75,529,663.89 0.00 0.00 75,529,663.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 0.00 600,220.00 600,220.00 0.00 0.00 600,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment
Expenses

5020321000 0.00 600,220.00 600,220.00 0.00 0.00 600,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 0.00 600,220.00 600,220.00 0.00 0.00 600,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 0.00 167,719.78 167,719.78 0.00 0.00 167,719.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 0.00 167,719.78 167,719.78 0.00 0.00 167,719.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 0.00 167,719.78 167,719.78 0.00 0.00 167,719.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

32,704,974.450.000.000.00 2,128,218,818.48 1,738,275,867.73 325,827,537.490.00671,422,153.84 389,942,950.75605,507.48Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 0.00(76,525,453.67)(76,525,453.67) 0.00 31,410,438.810.00 389,942,950.75 0.00(747,947,607.51) 0.00 32,704,974.452,204,138,764.67

Traveling Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 129,807.86 0.00 0.00 23,309,819.93 1,914,103.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,914,103.81 451,826.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 451,826.78 0.00 21,395,716.12 0.00 1,462,277.0323,180,012.07

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 129,807.86 0.00 0.00 22,544,220.82 1,630,307.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,630,307.64 451,826.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 451,826.78 0.00 20,913,913.18 0.00 1,178,480.8622,414,412.96

Traveling Expenses - Foreign 5020102000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 765,599.11 283,796.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 283,796.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 481,802.94 0.00 283,796.17765,599.11

Training and Scholarship Expenses 0.00 (75,757,513.89) (75,757,513.89) 0.00 (327,651.74) (747,019,735.77) 671,262,221.88 1,835,528,944.35 377,473,826.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 377,473,826.46 27,230,099.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,230,099.43 0.00 1,458,055,117.89 31,405,538.81 318,838,188.221,911,614,109.98

Training Expenses 5020201000 0.00 (227,850.00) (227,850.00) 0.00 0.00 (227,850.00) 0.00 20,063,934.57 6,256,228.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,256,228.88 1,377,341.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,377,341.84 0.00 13,807,705.69 0.00 4,878,887.0420,291,784.57

Training Expenses 5020201002 0.00 (227,850.00) (227,850.00) 0.00 0.00 (227,850.00) 0.00 20,063,934.57 6,256,228.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,256,228.88 1,377,341.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,377,341.84 0.00 13,807,705.69 0.00 4,878,887.0420,291,784.57

Scholarship Grants/Expenses 5020202000 0.00 (75,529,663.89) (75,529,663.89) 0.00 (327,651.74) (746,791,885.77) 671,262,221.88 1,815,465,009.78 371,217,597.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 371,217,597.58 25,852,757.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,852,757.59 0.00 1,444,247,412.20 31,405,538.81 313,959,301.181,891,322,325.41

Supplies and Materials Expenses 0.00 (600,220.00) (600,220.00) 0.00 2,961,749.65 (600,220.00) 0.00 11,012,055.52 1,634,659.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,634,659.16 1,379,851.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,379,851.53 0.00 9,377,396.36 4,900.00 249,907.638,650,525.87

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,761.40 0.00 0.00 2,499,255.61 345,187.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 345,187.94 327,595.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 327,595.69 0.00 2,154,067.67 0.00 17,592.252,468,494.21

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,761.40 0.00 0.00 2,499,255.61 345,187.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 345,187.94 327,595.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 327,595.69 0.00 2,154,067.67 0.00 17,592.252,468,494.21

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (10,000.00) 0.00 0.00 170,890.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,890.02 0.00 0.00180,890.02

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (10,000.00) 0.00 0.00 3,535.00 2,335.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,335.00 2,335.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,335.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.0013,535.00

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses 5020308000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 167,916.63 167,916.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 167,916.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 167,916.63167,916.63

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (53,831.75) 0.00 0.00 381,534.59 117,227.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 117,227.09 117,227.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 117,227.09 0.00 264,307.50 0.00 0.00435,366.34

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment
Expenses

5020321000 0.00 (600,220.00) (600,220.00) 0.00 2,117,220.00 (600,220.00) 0.00 5,325,776.25 890,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 890,720.00 890,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 890,720.00 0.00 4,435,056.25 0.00 0.003,808,776.25

Office Equipment 5020321002 0.00 (600,220.00) (600,220.00) 0.00 0.00 (600,220.00) 0.00 1,613,969.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,613,969.25 0.00 0.002,214,189.25

Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5020321003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,517,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,111,587.00 290,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 290,500.00 290,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 290,500.00 0.00 2,821,087.00 0.00 0.001,594,587.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5020321099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600,220.00 0.00 0.00 600,220.00 600,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600,220.00 600,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books
Expenses

5020322000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 934,700.00 0.00 0.00 952,060.00 17,360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,360.00 17,360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,360.00 0.00 934,700.00 0.00 0.0017,360.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books
Expenses

5020322000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 934,700.00 0.00 0.00 934,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 934,700.00 0.00 0.000.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,360.00 17,360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,360.00 17,360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0017,360.00
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Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (47,100.00) 0.00 0.00 1,511,087.42 93,912.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,912.50 24,613.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,613.75 0.00 1,417,174.92 4,900.00 64,398.751,558,187.42

Utility Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (110,120.35) 0.00 0.00 4,597,567.31 3,975,460.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,975,460.37 615,393.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 615,393.96 0.00 622,106.94 0.00 3,360,066.414,707,687.66

Water Expenses 5020401000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (9,778.00) 0.00 0.00 200,989.38 58,618.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,618.95 15,059.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,059.19 0.00 142,370.43 0.00 43,559.76210,767.38

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (100,342.35) 0.00 0.00 4,396,577.93 3,916,841.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,916,841.42 600,334.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 600,334.77 0.00 479,736.51 0.00 3,316,506.654,496,920.28

Communication Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (30,901.13) 0.00 0.00 1,904,197.36 488,554.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 488,554.99 357,395.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 357,395.49 0.00 1,415,642.37 0.00 131,159.501,935,098.49

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,980.00) 0.00 0.00 45,756.85 45,756.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,756.85 45,756.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,756.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0047,736.85

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (8,760.43) 0.00 0.00 623,312.85 309,522.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 309,522.84 190,486.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 190,486.99 0.00 313,790.01 0.00 119,035.85632,073.28

Mobile 5020502001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (7,500.00) 0.00 0.00 197,516.62 119,294.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,294.45 52,179.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,179.97 0.00 78,222.17 0.00 67,114.48205,016.62

Landline 5020502002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,260.43) 0.00 0.00 425,796.23 190,228.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 190,228.39 138,307.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 138,307.02 0.00 235,567.84 0.00 51,921.37427,056.66

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (7,260.70) 0.00 0.00 1,195,837.66 103,385.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 103,385.30 91,261.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 91,261.65 0.00 1,092,452.36 0.00 12,123.651,203,098.36

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (12,900.00) 0.00 0.00 39,290.00 29,890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,890.00 29,890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,890.00 0.00 9,400.00 0.00 0.0052,190.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,800.04 12,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,800.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.0012,800.04

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,800.04 12,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,800.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.0012,800.04

Professional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,632,540.78 0.00 0.00 38,170,660.54 1,992,059.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,992,059.20 831,084.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 831,084.51 0.00 36,178,601.34 0.00 1,160,974.6923,538,119.76

Legal Services 5021101000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,250.00 0.00 0.00 4,350.00 4,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,350.00 4,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.003,100.00

Auditing Services 5021102000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91,688.76 91,688.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 91,688.76 12,044.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,044.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,643.9791,688.76

Consultancy Services 5021103000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 341,000.00 110,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 231,000.00 0.00 110,000.00341,000.00

Consultancy Services 5021103002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 341,000.00 110,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 231,000.00 0.00 110,000.00341,000.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,631,290.78 0.00 0.00 37,733,621.78 1,786,020.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,786,020.44 814,689.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 814,689.72 0.00 35,947,601.34 0.00 971,330.7223,102,331.00

General Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (180,170.97) 0.00 0.00 1,212,029.20 787,040.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 787,040.39 787,040.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 787,040.39 0.00 424,988.81 0.00 0.001,392,200.17

Janitorial Services 5021202000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,423.50 0.00 0.00 115,737.48 92,627.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 92,627.01 92,627.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 92,627.01 0.00 23,110.47 0.00 0.00104,313.98

Security Services 5021203000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (233,207.62) 0.00 0.00 330,123.49 250,586.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,586.49 250,586.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,586.49 0.00 79,537.00 0.00 0.00563,331.11

Other General Services 5021299000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,613.15 0.00 0.00 766,168.23 443,826.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 443,826.89 443,826.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 443,826.89 0.00 322,341.34 0.00 0.00724,555.08

Other General Services 5021299099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,613.15 0.00 0.00 766,168.23 443,826.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 443,826.89 443,826.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 443,826.89 0.00 322,341.34 0.00 0.00724,555.08

Repairs and Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (47,663.29) 0.00 0.00 1,175,800.46 472,079.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 472,079.75 142,079.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 142,079.79 0.00 703,720.71 0.00 329,999.961,223,463.75

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other
Structures

5021304000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,623.74 0.00 0.00 45,765.02 23,045.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,045.73 23,045.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,045.73 0.00 22,719.29 0.00 0.0043,141.28

Buildings 5021304001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (20.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0020.00

School Buildings 5021304002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Other Structures 5021304099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,643.74 0.00 0.00 45,765.02 23,045.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,045.73 23,045.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,045.73 0.00 22,719.29 0.00 0.0043,121.28

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 5021305000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (35,422.03) 0.00 0.00 4,902.00 4,902.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,902.00 4,902.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,902.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0040,324.03

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5021305003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (34,994.78) 0.00 0.00 4,902.00 4,902.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,902.00 4,902.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,902.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0039,896.78

Communication Equipment 5021305007 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (427.25) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00427.25

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 5021306000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (14,865.00) 0.00 0.00 243,898.48 112,897.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,897.06 112,897.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,897.06 0.00 131,001.42 0.00 0.00258,763.48

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (14,865.00) 0.00 0.00 243,898.48 112,897.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,897.06 112,897.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,897.06 0.00 131,001.42 0.00 0.00258,763.48

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 829,999.96 329,999.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 329,999.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00 0.00 329,999.96829,999.96

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable
Machinery and Equipment

5021321000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.0050,000.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable
Machinery and Equipment

5021321000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5021321099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.0050,000.00
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Department

Agency/Entity

Operating Unit

Organization Code (UACS)

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

:

:

:

:
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Divsion :

Current Year Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Fund Cluster :

ALL

ALL

Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

Technical Education and Skills Development Authority

ALL

ALL

01 - Regular Agency Fund

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized
Appropriations

Adjustments
(Transfer To/From,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Adjusted
Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted Total
Allotments

6

SARO

Transfer FromTransfer To

Adjustments
(Reductions,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Current Year Obligations

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31
TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

TOTAL
4th Quarter

Ending
December 31

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

Balances

Unobligated
Allotments

Unreleased
Appropriations

Due and
Demandable

Not Yet Due and
Demandable

Unpaid Obligations
(16-21)=(24+25)

Unobligated

Unused FundAllotments
Received

23=(11-16)12 16= 21=7 9 1813 15 2420 22=(5-11)11=[{6+7(-)8}-9 19 2510 148 17

Repairs and Maintenance - Other Property, Plant and
Equipment

5021399000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,235.00 1,235.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,235.00 1,235.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,235.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,235.00

Other Property, Plant and Equipment 5021399099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,235.00 1,235.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,235.00 1,235.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,235.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,235.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (916.87) 0.00 0.00 293,925.20 60,575.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,575.16 60,575.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,575.16 0.00 233,350.04 0.00 0.00294,842.07

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,358.83 2,499.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,499.06 2,499.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,499.06 0.00 74,859.77 0.00 0.0077,358.83

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,358.83 2,499.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,499.06 2,499.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,499.06 0.00 74,859.77 0.00 0.0077,358.83

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,675.00 0.00 0.00 142,032.74 44,898.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,898.00 44,898.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,898.00 0.00 97,134.74 0.00 0.00138,357.74

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (4,591.87) 0.00 0.00 74,533.63 13,178.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,178.10 13,178.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,178.10 0.00 61,355.53 0.00 0.0079,125.50

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 0.00 (167,719.78) (167,719.78) 0.00 (16,421,166.46) (327,651.74) 159,931.96 211,001,018.57 1,131,791.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,131,791.46 836,827.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 836,827.41 0.00 209,869,227.11 0.00 294,964.05227,589,904.81

Advertising Expenses 5029901000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (7,000.00) 0.00 0.00 30,200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,200,000.00 0.00 0.0030,207,000.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 210,526.00 192,382.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 192,382.53 572.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 572.00 0.00 18,143.47 0.00 191,810.53210,526.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,142.89 0.00 0.00 69,978.00 69,978.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69,978.00 69,978.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69,978.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0066,835.11

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 74,575.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74,575.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,425.00 0.00 74,575.0080,000.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 173,851.40 0.00 0.00 1,031,164.72 204,474.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 204,474.72 204,474.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 204,474.72 0.00 826,690.00 0.00 0.00857,313.32

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 173,851.40 0.00 0.00 208,994.72 204,474.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 204,474.72 204,474.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 204,474.72 0.00 4,520.00 0.00 0.0035,143.32

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 443,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 443,800.00 0.00 0.00443,800.00

Rents - Living Quarters 5029905005 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,250.00 0.00 0.001,250.00

Financial Lease 5029905007 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 377,120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 377,120.00 0.00 0.00377,120.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 995,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,693,133.74 32,621.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,621.46 10,442.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,442.94 0.00 1,660,512.28 0.00 22,178.52698,133.74

ICT Software Subscription 5029907001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110,442.94 10,442.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,442.94 10,442.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,442.94 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00110,442.94

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 995,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,582,690.80 22,178.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,178.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,560,512.28 0.00 22,178.52587,690.80

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 0.00 (167,719.78) (167,719.78) 0.00 (17,586,160.75) (327,651.74) 159,931.96 177,716,216.11 557,759.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 557,759.75 551,359.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 551,359.75 0.00 177,158,456.36 0.00 6,400.00195,470,096.64

Website Maintenance 5029999001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.0050,000.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 0.00 (167,719.78) (167,719.78) 0.00 (17,586,160.75) (327,651.74) 159,931.96 177,666,216.11 557,759.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 557,759.75 551,359.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 551,359.75 0.00 177,108,456.36 0.00 6,400.00195,420,096.64

0.000.000.000.00 1,545,050.00 1,545,050.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00Capital Outlays 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.001,545,050.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,545,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,545,050.00 0.00 0.001,545,050.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 5060405000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,545,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,545,050.00 0.00 0.001,545,050.00

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5060405003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,545,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,545,050.00 0.00 0.001,545,050.00

747,947,607.51 0.00605,507.48 0.00389,942,950.75(747,947,607.51) 1,739,820,917.730.00389,942,950.75 0.000.000.00 0.00 31,410,438.81 325,827,537.492,129,763,868.48GRAND TOTAL 0.0032,704,974.45 32,704,974.450.000.000.00 2,205,683,814.67

Certified Correct: Recommending Approval: Approved By:
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